ORIGINAL IN HINDI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1221
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18 DECEMBER, 2018

FUNDS CLAIMED BY FCI
1221.

SHRI KIRTI AZAD:
Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION SuHia ard, @ ik Weuia fdaxer #51 be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds claimed by the Food Corporation of India (FCI) as subsidy and the funds released by the Union Government during the last five years, yearwise; and

(b) the details of foodgrains allocated to Bihar during the years 2011-12 to 2016-17, year-wise?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI C. R. CHAUDHARY)

(a): The details of subsidy claimed by FCI government during the last five years are as under:-
(Amt. in Rs. Crore)

and released by central

Year Subsidy Claimed Subsidy
Released
2013-14 89410 75500.02
2014-15 105016 91995.35
2015-16 103383 112000.00
2016-17 * 109600 103334.61
2017-18 112862 101981.69
(RE) ** (95% of Provisional)
* Includes NSSF loan of Rs.25000 crore
**Includes NSSF loan of Rs.40000 crore
(b): Allocation of foodgrain (Rice and Wheat) to Bihar under TPDS is as given below:
(Qty. in thousand tons)
Year BPL AAY APL NFSA Total
2011-12 |1689.372 |1050.420 910.520 0 3650.312
2012-13 | 1689.372 | 1050.420 964.080 0 3703.872
2013-14 | 1548.591 | 1372.460 883.740 0 3804.791
2014-15 |0 0 0 4914.900 |4914.900
2015-16 | O 0] 0] 5241.275 |5241.275
2016-17 |0 0 0 5493.860 |5493.860

*kkXx

